



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

EATON PARTNERS SURVEY EXAMINES IMPACT OF CORONAVIRUS OUTBREAK ON PRIVATE CAPITAL MARKETS

Most Institutional Investors Say COVID-19 Impacting Decisions; Few Are "Very Confident" in U.S. Government's Ability to Fully Combat Crisis

ROWAYTON, Conn., March 17, 2020 – A new survey from Eaton Partners, one of the largest capital placement agents and fund advisory firms and a wholly owned subsidiary of Stifel Financial Corp. (NYSE: SF), finds an overwhelming majority of institutional investors say the coronavirus outbreak is already having an impact on their investing activity and many doubt the U.S. government's ability to effectively combat the crisis.

The latest "Eaton Partners LP Pulse Survey" questioned 69 leading limited partners (LPs), over the past two weeks, about how COVID-19 could influence their investment strategies in the private capital market. Key findings include:

- 70% say the coronavirus outbreak is having an impact on their investment activity and/or planning for 2020.
- Coronavirus (29%), market valuations (29%), and a potential U.S. recession (33%) are the factors respondents believe will have the most significant impact on their near-term investment strategy.
- Only 13% are "very confident" in the U.S. government's ability to contain and eradicate coronavirus, while 49% are "somewhat confident" and 38% are "not confident at all".
- Most (70%) believe interest rate cuts by the U.S. Federal Reserve are not an appropriate remedy to the coronavirus crisis because the problem is biological, not financial, in nature.
- Despite the apprehension, 78% say they will not reduce or pull capital out of specific geographic regions because of coronavirus.
- Three-quarters (75%) admit they've made changes to their business activity as coronavirus fears intensify, including less travel and more phone calls and videoconferencing.

"While there are many unknowns, our recent interactions with global institutional investors regarding the fluid social, business, and macro-economic environment, have yielded an interesting response," noted Peter Martenson, Partner at Eaton Partners. "There's a general feeling that private equity could be a well-positioned, steady-hand investor during the recent coronavirus-induced volatility. In fact, our survey found that 52% of investors believe PE is the most appealing alternative asset class going forward, on the heels of lower interest rates, falling valuations, and more clarity in the presidential race."

The survey found that only 12% of investors are very concerned about anti-private equity rhetoric on the campaign trail. Nearly two-thirds (64%) believe President Trump will be re-elected, with 33% predicting a Joe Biden win and just 3% anticipating a Sanders presidency.

The online survey of 69 top institutional investors was conducted from March 5, 2020, through March 13, 2020.



About Eaton Partners

Eaton Partners, a Stifel Company, is one of the world's largest capital placement agents and fund advisory firms, having raised more than \$100 billion across more than 140 highly differentiated alternative investment funds and offerings. Founded in 1983, Eaton advises and raises institutional capital for investment managers across alternative strategies – private equity, private credit, real assets, real estate, and hedge funds/public market – in both the primary and secondary markets. Eaton Partners maintains offices and operates throughout North America, Europe and Asia.

Eaton Partners is a division of Stifel, Nicolaus & Company, Incorporated, Member SIPC and NYSE. Eaton Partners subsidiary Eaton Partners (U.K.) LLP is authorized and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority (FCA). Eaton Partners subsidiary Eaton Partners Advisors (HK) Limited is approved as a Type 1-licensed company under the Securities and Futures Commission (SFC) in Hong Kong. Eaton Partners and the Eaton Partners logo are trademarks of Eaton Partners, LLC, a limited liability company. (B) Eaton Partners, 2020

Stifel Company Information

Stifel Financial Corp. (NYSE: SF) is a financial services holding company headquartered in St. Louis, Missouri, that conducts its banking, securities, and financial services business through several wholly owned subsidiaries. Stifel's broker-dealer clients are served in the United States through Stifel, Nicolaus & Company, Incorporated, including its Eaton Partners business division; Keefe, Bruyette & Woods, Inc.; Miller Buckfire & Co., LLC and Century Securities Associates, Inc. The Company's broker-dealer affiliates provide securities brokerage, investment banking, trading, investment advisory, and related financial services to individual investors, professional money managers, businesses, and municipalities. Stifel Bank and Stifel Bank & Trust offer a full range of consumer and commercial lending solutions. Stifel Trust Company, N.A. and Stifel Trust Company Delaware, N.A. offer trust and related services. To learn more about Stifel, please visit the Company's website at www.stifel.com. For global disclosures, please visit https://www.stifel.com/investor-relations/press-releases.

Media Contacts Neil Shapiro, (212) 271-3447 shapiron@stifel.com

Jeff Preis, (212) 271-3749 preisj@stifel.com